SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 2, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 PM Tapes 87-88

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 351-Public Hearing
SB 328-Work Session
SB 379-Work Session
SB 733-Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
8TA 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09 PM
SB 351-PUBLIC HEARING

006 Bill Taylor, Counsel

014 Chair Burdick

018 Kevin Campbell, Oregon Chiefs of Police (EXHIBIT A)

105 Chair Burdick

107 Campbell

112 Chair Burdick

113 Campbell

194 Chair Burdick

203 Sen. Beyer

209 Gino Gray, State Medical Examiner Office

215 Sen. Beyer

221 Gray

223 Campbell

226 Taylor

228 Gray

235 Taylor
87TA 238 Campbell

240 Chair Burdick

250 Sen. Beyer

255 Chair Burdick

259 Gray

286 Chair Burdick

289 Gray



88A

SB 328-WORK SESSION

298
305
062
064
087
094
107
117
128
144
147
177
179
187
194
200
201
217
220
222

88A

230
250
310
314
324
334
343
349
351

355
359

386
391
402

Chair Burdick

Dee Dee Kouns, Crime Victims United
Chair Burdick

Kouns

Sen. Walker

Sen. Beyer

Taylor

Sen. Beyer

Campbell

Chair Burdick

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Sen. Walker

Meyer

Chair Burdick

Meyer

Sen. Walker

Meyer

Chair Burdick

Meyer

Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)

Wendy Johnson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT C, D)

Chair Burdick

Johnson

Mary Claire Buckley

Sen. Walker

Buckley

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Taylor

Johnson

Chair Burdick

Johnson

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 328-5
amendments dated 04/02/07.

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick

EXCUSED: 2 - Beyer, Prozanski

Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 328 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick

EXCUSED: 2 - Beyer, Prozanski

Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRIES.

SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the floor.



SB 379-WORK SESSION

87B 009
032
048
049
059
071
076
080
101
109
121

SB 733-WORK SESSION

87B 135
157
170
175
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Walker

Taylor

Sen. Kruse

Jim Green, Oregon School Board Association

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves to ADOPT SB 379-2
amendments dated 03/22/07.

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick

EXCUSED: 2 - Beyer, Prozanski

Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 379 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick

EXCUSED: 2 - Beyer, Prozanski

Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves to ADOPT SB 733-1
amendments dated 03/23/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 733 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to
the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick

EXCUSED: 2 - Prozanski, Beyer

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:17 PM

A. SB 351, Written Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 8 pp



mmUnw

SB 328, -5 amendment, Staff, 2 pp

SB 328, Written Testimony, Wendy Johnson, 2 pp

SB 328, Juvenile Code Revision Report, Wendy Johnson, 5 pp
SB 379, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 733, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p



