SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 2, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 PM Tapes 87-88

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Vicki Walker	
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski	
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant	
MEASURES OR ISSUES	HEARD: SB 351-Public Hearing SB 328-Work Session SB 379-Work Session SB 733-Work Session	

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
87A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09 PM
SB 351-PUBL	IC HEARING	
	006	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	014	Chair Burdick
	018	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Chiefs of Police (EXHIBIT A)
	105	Chair Burdick
	107	Campbell
	112	Chair Burdick
	113	Campbell
	194	Chair Burdick
	203	Sen. Beyer
	209	Gino Gray, State Medical Examiner Office
	215	Sen. Beyer
	221	Gray
	223	Campbell
	226	Taylor
	228	Gray
	235	Taylor
87A	238	Campbell
	240	Chair Burdick
	250	Sen. Beyer
	255	Chair Burdick
	259	Gray
	286	Chair Burdick
	289	Gray

	298	Chair Burdick
	305	Dee Dee Kouns, Crime Victims United
88A	062	Chair Burdick
ooA	064	Kouns
	087	Sen. Walker
	094	Sen. Beyer
	107	-
	117	Taylor Son Dovor
		Sen. Beyer
	128	Campbell
	144	Chair Burdick
	147	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
	177	Sen. Walker
	179	Meyer
	187	Chair Burdick
	194	Meyer
	200	Sen. Walker
	201	Meyer
	217	Chair Burdick
	220	Meyer
	222	Chair Burdick
SB 328-WO	ORK SESSION	
	230	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)
	250	Wendy Johnson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT C, D)
	310	Chair Burdick
	314	Johnson
	324	Mary Claire Buckley
	334	Sen. Walker
	343	Buckley
	349	Sen. Walker
	351	Chair Burdick
88A	355	Taylor
0011	359	Johnson
	386	Chair Burdick
	391	Johnson
	402	Chair Burdick
	102	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 328-5
		amendments dated 04/02/07.
		VOTE: 3-0-2
		AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick
		EXCUSED: 2 - Beyer, Prozanski
		Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 328 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 3-0-2
		AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick
		EXCUSED: 2 - Beyer, Prozanski
		Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRIES.

SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the floor.

<u>RK SESSION</u>	
009	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
	Sen. Walker
	Chair Burdick
	Sen. Kruse
059	Sen. Walker
071	Taylor
076	Sen. Kruse
080	Jim Green, Oregon School Board Association
101	Sen. Kruse
109	Sen. Walker
121	Chair Burdick
	MOTION: Sen. Walker moves to ADOPT SB 379-2 amendments dated 03/22/07.
	VOTE: 3-0-2
	AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick
	EXCUSED: 2 - Beyer, Prozanski
	Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 379 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 3-0-2
	AYE: 3 - Kruse, Walker, Burdick
	EXCUSED: 2 - Beyer, Prozanski
	Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRIED.
	SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.
RK SESSION	
135	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)
157	Chair Burdick
	MOTION: Sen. Walker moves to ADOPT SB 733-1 amendments dated 03/23/07.
170 175	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 733 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
	VOTE: 3-0-2AYE:3 - Kruse, Walker, BurdickEXCUSED:2 - Prozanski, BeyerChair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIEDSen. WalkerChair BurdickChair BurdickChair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:17 PM
	009 032 048 049 059 071 076 080 101 109 121 121

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 351, Written Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 8 pp

- B. SB 328, -5 amendment, Staff, 2 pp
- C. SB 328, Written Testimony, Wendy Johnson, 2 pp
- D. SB 328, Juvenile Code Revision Report, Wendy Johnson, 5 pp
- E. SB 379, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- F. SB 733, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p